FEE SCHEDULE
FY 25-26

There is hereby established, for the fiscal year beginning July 1, 2025, and ending

June 30, 2026, the following fees for services as indicated:

Building Inspections

Construction Fees
Square Foot
Minimum Fee
State Fee
In-ground pool (Residential)
In-ground pool (Commercial)
Carports (open all 4 sides)
Large Metal Buildings
Daycare & ABC
Group/ Foster Homes
Storage Building 12 x 12 or less
Electrical Fees
Minimum Fee
Square Foot
Temporary Service
Service Repair
Service Charge
Swimming Pools
Sub panel
Generators
Baseboard Heat (per thermostat)
Photovoltaic/Solar
Plumbing Fees
Minimum Fee
Per Fixture
Sprinklers
Per Head
Mechanical Fees
Central Heating/Air Conditioning
Central - Additional Unit
Minimum Fee
Hood System
Mini Split system
Additional head(s)
Insulation Fees
Insulation
L.P. & Natural Gas Fees
Minimum Fee
Per Gas Outlet

Sign Fees
Free Standing

$.25/SF
$75.00
$10.00
$100.00
$125.00
$.125/SF
$.125/SF
$75.00
$50.00
$25.00

$50.00
$.10/SF
$50.00
$50.00
$.30/amp
$30.00
$20.00
$50.00
$10.00

$5 per string

$50.00
$10.00
$50.00
$10.00

$75.00
$55.00
$50.00
$50.00
$75.00
$25.00

$75.00

$50.00
$5.00

$50.00



Renovation Fees
1/2 New Construction
Manufactured Homes
Single Section
Multi Section
Electrical
Mechanical
Plumbing
Modular Homes
All set-up
Electrical
Plumbing
Mechanical
Administrative, Negligence & Reinspections
Administrative
Negligence
2nd Negligence
Re-Inspection
Certificate of Occupancy/ Certificate of Completion
Junk Car & Trash Administration

$200.00
$250.00
$75.00
$75.00
$75.00

$.25/SF
$.30/amp
$75.00
$75.00

$50.00
$50.00
$100.00
$50.00
$100.00
$75.00



